KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. 

The purchaser, shall ascertain, the unpaid charges towards electricity, 
maintenance, Tax, any other statutory dues and/or dues etc. if any, as 
applicable. 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs  1,80,60,000/-/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakhs Sixty Thousand  Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) Rs 18,06,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs Six  Thousand  only) (10% of Reserve Price) 
through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Kolkata. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR SUBMISSION 
OF BIDS / TENDER WITH EMD 

Till 6.12.2025, latest by 04:00 P.M.

[...]

922030040468305, as on 5-04-2024 
(this amount includes interest applied till 31-03-2024) and Rs. 3280010/-  due 
under Loan A/c No. 922060052094287, 5-04-2024 (this amount includes 
interest applied till 31-03-2024), aggregating to a total sum of Rs 
7,39,53,837.97/-(Seven Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty Seven and Ninety Seven paisa only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 

17.3.2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION NOTICE 
(Physical) 

18.3.2025 (Physical) 

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.) 

Rs. 28648934/- due under Loan A/c No. 922030040447694 as on 4.12.2023

[...]

922030040468305, as on 5-04-2024 (this 
amount includes interest applied till 31-03-2024) and Rs. 3280010/-  due under 
Loan A/c No. 922060052094287, 5-04-2024 (this amount includes interest 
applied till 31-03-2024), aggregating to a total sum of Rs 7,39,53,837.97/-
(Seven Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty 
Seven and Ninety Seven paisa only) 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request letter for participation in the e-